SONS OF THE AMERICAN LEGION 19TH DISTRICT CONVENTION MARCH 9, 2024 AMERICAN LEGION POST 230 HALLETTSVILLE, TEXAS

Greetings to all members of the 19th District of The Sons of The American Legion, Detachment of Texas.

As Commander of the 19th District of The Sons of The American Legion I, Merle Fish, hereby call on The Sons of The American Legion 19th District to convene Saturday, March 9, 2024, at The American Legion Post 230 located at 107 E. Park St., Hallettsville, TX 77964. Registration will start at 9 am and Meeting will start at 10 am.

The purpose of this meeting is to elect officers for the 19th District of the S.A.L. An election will be conducted for the following District 19 officer positions: Commander, 1st Vice-Commander, 2nd Vice-Commander, Adjutant, Judge Advocate, Chaplain, and Sargent-at-Arms. You may submit your nomination via email to <u>starrfisherman@yahoo.com</u>, and nominations will be accepted from the floor during the meeting. Per Detachment of Texas: If an election of officers is not conducted due to lack of quorum or other reason, the Commander will appoint officers and they will carry out the duties of that office for a period of two years, until the next scheduled election.

I would really like all of our Squadron Commanders to attend.

AGENDA

Call to Order Post Colors Prayer Pledge of Allegiance Preamble Roll Call of Squadrons Nomination and election of officers Good of the District Closing Prayer Retire Colors Adjourn